
To 
THROUGH E-MAIL/WEBSITE 

Sub: 

Group 

Sir Madam, 

Group A 

Group C 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

The HODs/Principals/Directors, 
All the affiliated Colleges/Institutes, 

University Teaching Departments, 
M.D. University, Rohtak 

2024-25 

Group D 

It is hereby notified that the schedule of receipt of online Registration Return-cum-Examination form and 
submission of Hard copy of the same alongwith required documents have been extended/revised as under: 
Extension in Schedule for receipt of Registration Return 

Extension in schedule for reccipt of Registration Return of various UG/PG programs for the session 

Type of Programs 

UG (4 yr.) 
BA programs 

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 
'A" Grade University Accredited by NAAC 

B.Sc. Programs 
B.Com Programs 

Group BPG including 5/6 Yr. Integrated 
UG other Programs, if any 

Programs 
PG 2 year programs 

B.Voc. 

BTTM, BHMCT, BBA, BCA, 
B.Lib 

BA B.Ed, B.Sc. B.Ed, B.Com 
MBA, MCA, M.Tech, M.Pharma, 

MHMCT, MTTM, LLM 

B.Tech., B.Tech (Lateral Entry) 
B.Arch 

B.Pharmacy (Lateral Entry) 

23.10.2024 

Revised Last date for Online 

Submission of Registration 
Return without late fees 

23.10.2024 

23.10.2024 

04.11.2024 

23.10.2024 

No. R&S/R-2/2024/ 7y 05- 7505 

23.10.2024 

Dated: 

04.11.2024 
04.11.2024 

07.12.2024 

Revised last date for 

submission of Hard Copy of 
RR alongwith required 
documents without late fees 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

11.11.2024 

28.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

11.11.2024 
11.11.2024 

14.12.2024 

Further, One time fee (Sports fee, Youth Fee and Techno Management fee) should also be submitted in the 

Registralion and Scholarship branch at the time of submission of Registration Return before the last date as per 
schedule, without which the RR will not be accepted. 

Yours faithfully, 

AssistánrRegistrar( R&S) 
for Registrar 



Endst. No. R&S/R-2/2024/ 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 
1 

Dated: 

2. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak 

Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to revise the schedules of exams as per 
above schedule by giving a time period of at least 30 days to do the work of checking of eligibility and 
uploading of the same on the online portals before uploading of Admit Cards for the exams. 

4 

3. Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure smooth 
functioning of ERP/Samarth Portal during the above schedule. 
Assistant Registrar (Academic Branch), M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure that the schemes of programs introduced under NEP-2020 are updated on the online ERP/Samarth Portal. Assistant Registrar (Colleges Branch), M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure that the sanctioned intake of each program is maintained on the Online ERP/Samarth Portal. 6. Nodal Officer, Samarth, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure the smooth functioning of Samarth portal during the above schedule. 

7. All concerned dealing official/officers, R&S Branch Rohtak 
Assistant Registrar (R&S) 
for Registrar 
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