## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

THROUGH E-MAIL/WEBSITE

The HODs/Principals/Directors, All the affiliated Colleges/Institutes, University Teaching Departments, M.D. University, Rohtak

Extension in schedule for receipt of Registration Return of various UG/PG programs for the session Sub: 2024-25

Sir Madam.

It is hereby notified that the schedule of receipt of online Registration Return-cum-Examination form and submission of Hard copy of the same alongwith required documents have been extended/revised as under:-

## Extension in Schedule for receipt of Registration Return

Group	Type of Programs	Revised Last date for Online Submission of Registration Return without late fees	Revised last date for submission of Hard Copy of RR alongwith required documents without late fees
Group A	UG (4 yr.)  BA programs  B.Sc. Programs  B.Com Programs  UG other Programs, if any	23.10.2024	28.10.2024
Group B	PG including 5/6 Yr. Integrated Programs PG 2 year programs	23.10.2024	28.10.2024
Group C	BTTM. BHMCT, BBA, BCA, B.Lib	23.10.2024	28.10.2024
	B.Voc.	04.11.2024	11.11.2024
	BA B.Ed, B.Sc. B.Ed, B.Com	23.10.2024	28.10.2024
Group D	MBA, MCA, M.Tech, M.Pharma, MHMCT, MTTM, LLM	23.10.2024	28.10.2024
	B.Tech., B.Tech (Lateral Entry) B.Arch	04.11.2024 04.11.2024	11.11.2024 11.11.2024
	B.Pharmacy (Lateral Entry)	07.12.2024	14.12.2024

Further. One time fee (Sports fee, Youth Fee and Techno Management fee) should also be submitted in the Registration and Scholarship branch at the time of submission of Registration Return before the last date as per schedule, without which the RR will not be accepted.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar(R&S)

for Registrar

0	Dated,
Coj	by of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-
1.	Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to revise the schedules of exams as per
	above schedule by giving a time period of at least 30 days to do the work of checking of eligibility and
	uploading of the same on the online portals before uploading of Admit Cards for the exams
2.	Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak
	functioning of FRP/Samarth Portal during the above ralls duly

Dated:

- functioning of ERP/Samarth Portal during the above schedule.

  4. Assistant Registrar (Academic Branch), M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure that the
- schemes of programs introduced under NEP-2020 are updated on the online ERP/Samarth Portal.

  5. Assistant Registrar (Colleges Branch), M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure that the sanctioned intake of each program is maintained on the Online ERP/Samarth Portal.
- 6. Nodal Officer, Samarth, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure the smooth functioning of Samarth portal during the above schedule.
- 7. All concerned dealing official/officers, R&S Branch Rohtak

Endst. No. R&S/R-2/2024/

Assistant Registrar (R&S) for Registrar